

October 10, 2017

Mr. Clinton Torp Airport Director City of Lacrosse 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

RE: Lease Agreement dated December 19, 2007 (the "Lease");

Alltel Communications of Lacrosse Limited Partners at La Crosse Airport WI—ATC# 272487 Project # 714576; Communications Facility located at 2810 Fanta Reed Road, Lacrosse, WI (the "Site");

Request for Consent to Sublease.

Dear Mr. Torp:

The purpose of this letter is to request your consent to a proposed sublease between American Tower and Alltel Communications of Lacrosse Limited Partners its successors, assigns, parents, affiliates and subsidiaries (herein "Verizon Wireless") at the above-referenced Site. Pursuant to the Lease, you must approve of any proposed subleases.

American Tower will continue to be responsible for performance of all obligations under the Lease with you. Please acknowledge your approval to this installation by signing and dating the two (2) enclosed originals as provided in the space below and returning one as soon as possible. Please keep the other original for your records. Alternatively, you can scan and email a PDF copy to mdattini@toweralliancellc.com. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (561) 705-1302.

Sincerely,
Marco Dattini
Leasing Specialist
Tower Alliance LLC
mdattini@toweralliancellc.com

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I acknowledge, approve and consent to the proposed sublease to Verizon Wireless its successors, assigns, parents, affiliates and subsidiaries and American Tower. This consent shall apply to any and all approvals and notices related to the sublease of Verizon Wireless its successors, assigns, parents, affiliates and subsidiaries, at the tower Site including, but not limited to, notice of construction and construction approvals.

Signature:	 	
Print:	 	
Title:	 	
Date:		

^{*} American Tower shall be defined to include any of its affiliates, subsidiaries, successors and/or assigns.